Vyrnwy Catchment

Flood Alert

This message will be updated at 7:00 AM or if the situation changes. At 10:15 PM, the level at Meifod was 2.7 metres and rising. The current level of 2.7 metres is expected to be the peak. The level at Llanymynech was 2.1 metres and rising. A peak level of between 3.8 and 4.0 metres is expected to occur overnight. The following roads could be affected by flooding; The Minor road at Meifod Bridge. Many low lying minor roads are affected in the area .

This information last updated 11:02pm, Thursday 20th September.

Flood Warning Area Details

Afon Vyrnwy, Afon Tanat and Afon Cain & their tributaries

Watercourses covered: Afon Vyrnwy and its tributaries

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for Vyrnwy Catchment.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River Vyrnwy in the Meifod area
River Vyrnwy in the Meifod area, excluding Meifod Village

No current or recent warnings.

River Vyrnwy at Meifod
River Vyrnwy at Meifod

No current or recent warnings.

River Vyrnwy at Llansantffraid
River Vyrnwy at Llansantffraid

No current or recent warnings.

River Vyrnwy at Llanymynech
River Vyrnwy at Llanymynech

No current or recent warnings.

River Usk in Monmouthshire and Newport
River Usk in Monmouthshire and Newport

No current or recent warnings.

River Usk in Powys
River Usk in Powys

Rivers Wye and Monnow in Monmouthshire
Rivers Wye and Monnow in Monmouthshire

No current or recent warnings.

River Wye in Powys
River Wye in Powys

River Thaw
River Thaw

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.